## TOWNSHIP OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD FOR CALUMET TOWNSHIP

## OPEN MEETINGS ACT PUBLIC NOTICE/LEGAL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Township Officers Electoral Board for Calumet Township ("Board"), for the hearing and passing upon of an Objection to Nomination Papers of a candidate filed with **Calumet Township** for the **April 1, 2025, Consolidated Election**, will hold a meeting of the Board, which is required by law to meet and pass upon Objection to Nomination Papers of a candidate filed with Calumet Township to be voted for at the Consolidated Election to be held on April 1, 2025.

The Board shall meet on Friday, December 13, 2024, at 1:00 p.m. at the Calumet Township Senior/Community Center, 12633 Ashland Ave., Calumet Park, IL 60827, for the purpose of hearing and passing upon of Objection to the Nomination Papers of a Candidate filed with Calumet Township for the April 1, 2025, Consolidated Election.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call for Quorum
- 3. Proceedings on Objections, Hearings, and any Arguments:
  - a. Alvarado & Price v. Domingo Vargas, Case No. 24-CTOEB-01
- 4. Recess to another date specified

Posted on December 9, 2024, by the Township Clerk